Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD
IN THE NEW MEMORIAL HALL, DRAYCOTT, ON THURSDAY 20™ SEPTEMBER 2018 AT 7.00P.M.

229.1
229.2
229.3
229.4
229.5
229.6
229.7

229.8

229.9
229.10
229.11

229.12
229.13

229.14

229.15
229.16

229.17
229.18
229.19

229.20
229.21
229.22
229.23

229.24

AGENDA

Apologies for absence
Declarations of Interest
Public Participation
Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 19" July 2018
Vacancy for a Councillor — Cooption
Matters arising from the minutes
Roads Report
— Wells Road Closure
— Bradley Cross Lane/School Lane speed limit
— New Road signage and weight limit
— Speed Indicator Devices
Planning Report
— Sedgemoor Local Plan Consultation
County Council Report
District Council Report
The Rev Cobley Playing Field Report
— Play Area Equipment and funding
— Tree inspection reports
New Memorial Hall Report
Burial Ground Report
— Headstones
— Clerk Training
Footpath Walkers Report
— Back Lane Fingerpost
— Fingerpost Group update
Neighbourhood Watch
Website
— Councillor email addresses
Environmental Issues
Emergency Planning
Community Matters
— The Asset register and insurance premium
— Housing needs survey
— Community Offenders
— Bus stop access
Correspondence
Newsletter - agree items from this meeting for next edition
Statement of Accounts
Finance
— Request for donation on behalf of St Leonards Church
— Completion of the Annual Return and Auditor’s Report
— SLCC Regional Training Seminar
— Payments Schedule
Dates of future meetings -
15" November 2018
17" January, 215t March, 16" May, 18™" July, 19" September, 215t November 2019

EVERYONE WELCOME Helen Marshall 14.9.2018



