Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD IN THE NEW MEMORIAL HALL, DRAYCOTT, ON THURSDAY 20TH SEPTEMBER 2018 AT 7.00P.M.

AGENDA

229.1	Apologies for absence
229.2	Declarations of Interest
229.3 229.4	Public Participation Migutes of the Period Council meeting hold on 10 th July 2018
229.4 229.5	Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 19 th July 2018 Vacancy for a Councillor – Cooption
229.6	Matters arising from the minutes
229.7	Roads Report
	Wells Road Closure
	Bradley Cross Lane/School Lane speed limit
	 New Road signage and weight limit
	 Speed Indicator Devices
229.8	Planning Report
	Sedgemoor Local Plan Consultation
229.9	County Council Report
229.10	District Council Report
229.11	The Rev Cobley Playing Field Report
	 Play Area Equipment and funding
	Tree inspection reports
229.12	New Memorial Hall Report
229.13	Burial Ground Report
	- Headstones
229.14	Clerk Training Castneth Walkers Benert
229.14	Footpath Walkers Report
	Back Lane Fingerpost Fingerpost Crown undete
229.15	Fingerpost Group updateNeighbourhood Watch
229.16	Website
220110	Councillor email addresses
229.17	Environmental Issues
229.18	Emergency Planning
229.19	Community Matters
	 The Asset register and insurance premium
	 Housing needs survey
	Community Offenders
	 Bus stop access
229.20	Correspondence
229.21	Newsletter - agree items from this meeting for next edition
229.22	Statement of Accounts
229.23	Finance
	Request for donation on behalf of St Leonards Church Completion of the Appeal Return and Auditor's Report
	Completion of the Annual Return and Auditor's Report SLCC Regional Training Seminar
	SLCC Regional Training Seminar Payments Schodule
229.24	 Payments Schedule Dates of future meetings -
<i></i>	15 th November 2018
	17 th January, 21 st March, 16 th May, 18 th July, 19 th September, 21 st November 2019
	The contract of the contract o